## 140000/0330

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700255662517

01/17/14--01003--007 \*\*135.00

JAN 2 1 2013 T. HAMPTON

## **CORPORATE** ACCESS,

"When you need ACCESS to the world"

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666

	WALK IN
	PICK UP: 1-17-14
	CERTIFIED COPY
X	РНОТОСОРУ
	CUS
A	FILING LLC
1.	Bluewater Capital Ventures, LLC
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
<b>1.</b>	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
ő <b>.</b>	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
SPECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

\_\_\_\_\_

Name:		
ne Limited Liability C	ompany is:	
Ventures, LLC		
(Must end with the words '	"Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.D	C.")
- Address:		
ldress and street addre	ess of the principal office of the Lin	nited Liability Company is:
ce Address:	Mailing Address:	
d Drive	11814 Marblehead Drive	
	Tampa, Fl 33626	
lity Company cannot serve as th an active Florida registration	s its own Registered Agent. You must designat on.)	Agent's Signature: e an individual or another
Karen Spangler		
	Name	
11814 Marblehead [	Drive	
Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	table)
Tampa	<sub>FL</sub> 33626	
	City, State, and Zip	_
mpany at the place des gent and agree to act is relating to the proper is the obligations of my po	signated in this certificate, I hereby n this capacity. I further agree to complete performance of my du osition as registered agent as provided the signature (REOURED)  (CONTINUED)	accept the appointment as omply with the provisions of ties, and I am familiar with
	Name: the Limited Liability Continues, LLC  (Must end with the words)  - Address: dress and street address: d Drive  - Registered Agent, ity Company cannot serve as the an active Florida registration the Florida street add  Karen Spangler  11814 Marblehead  Florida aregistered as the place designed and agree to act is relating to the proper the obligations of my	Name: te Limited Liability Company is:  Ventures, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LL.C.," or "LL.C

(In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false int	rganization and Designation
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false ind constitutes a third degree fel David Spangler  Filing Fees:  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O	coso203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s 617.155, F.S.)
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false ind constitutes a third degree fel David Spangler	coso203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s 617.155, F.S.)
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false into constitutes a third degree fellows.)	coso203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s 617.155, F.S.)
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false into constitutes a third degree fellows.)	coso203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s 617.155, F.S.)
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false into	(05.0203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a mer  (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation ur I am aware that any false interests.)	(05.0203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document ander the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a mer	(605,0203 (1) (6), lorida Statutes, the execution of this document
Signature of a mer	mber or an authorized representative of a member.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	) AC-F
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	
E VI: Other provisions, if any.	
f filing.)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be sp	e of filing:
Use attachment if necessary)	
	<del></del>
	TAMOR FL 33676
MGR	KAREN SPANGLER
	TAMPA, FL 33626
	DAVID SPANGLER
MGK = Wallager	5 1 0 1
Title:  'AMBR" = Authorized Member  'MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: